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. r Parish Annual Financial Report
September 1, 2007 - August 31, 2018
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Our Lady of the Lake Parish
FY2019 Operations Budget - Final
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Amount
INCOME:
Collections:
Sunday Ordinary - Weekly S 444,600.00
We Share 4 . 103,200.00
Christmas $ 14,000.00
Holy Day S 5,000.00
Easter $ 3,000.00
Total Collections ) 574,800.00
Other Income!
Gifts - Unrestricted S 12,000.00
Funeral Stipends ) 10,500.00
MMass Stipends S -
All Souls Stipends S 500.00
Serminarian stipend S -

* Wedding Stipend s 1,800.00
Shrine Candles 5 300.00
Altar Flowers $ 3,300.00
Catholic Fee Press 3 -
parish Improvement Donations $ 25,000.00
Parish Mission 5 1,500.00
Rental income
Annual Utilities s 8,000.00
Total Other Income $ 63,300.00
Religious Education income:

Registration Fees $ 20,000.00
Retreats $ 3,006.00
Special Religious ED coltection ] 1,000.00
Tota! Religious Education Income ] 24,000.00
Parish Committee Income:

Calendar Raffle Sales $ 9,500.00
Tatal Parish Committee income 8 9,500.00
Total Income $ 6_7&600,00

EXPENSES:
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Church:
Parish Prlest s 30,726.00
- Other Priest - Weekend 4 4,000.00
Other Priest - Weekday $ 350.00
Parish Cable $ 3,984.00
Parish Electric & 12,000.00
parish Gas S 12,700.00
Parish Water $ 2,900.00
Seminarian Stipend 5 2,500.00
Insurance s 12,000.00
Altar Supplies 5 6,500.00
Rubbish Removal - Church $ 2,460.00
Auto Allowance s 16,380.00
Priests Banefits S 33,135.9%
Priests Retreat S 1,600.00
Professional Journals S 500.00
Cathedraticum 5 42,840.00
Communication Ministry Assessment S 4,320.00
Stipends - Cthar 5 -
Stipends - Funeral 3 8,225.00
Stipends - Mass $ >
Stipends - All Souls 5 900.00
WeShare Fees ) 4,800.00
Shrine Candles ) 500.00
Altar Flowers S 3,300.00
fMusic Ministry $ 1,350.00
Ongoing Faith Formation 5 8,900.00
Parish Mission S 600.00
parish Appreciation Dinner 5 -
Tithe ) 44,460.00
License/Permits S 4%0.00
Supplies(Cleaning/Paper) s 2,300.00
R&M - Building S 23,000.00
R&M - Grounds ] 4,000.00
Snow Remgoval S 3,000.00
Total Church Expenses S 294,680.99
Rectory Expenses;
Rectory Cable 3 2,484.00
Rectory Electric s 1,000.00
Rectory Qil S 1,500.00
Rectory Water S 850.00
Rectory Cleaning ) 1,200.00
Rectory Household Exp s 12,000.00
Association Fee - Condo S :
Rectory Furnishing K 2,400.00




Rectory Grounds & Grotto
Rectory R&M

Total Rectory Expenses

Religious Education Expenses:
Teacher Appreciation

Retreat

Repalrs & Maintenance
Vacation Bible School
Training/Seminars/Workshops
Textbooks & instructional

. Office Expense

Catholic School Assessinent
Confirmation Retreat
Confirmation

First Communion

Total Religious Education Expenses

Benefits & Payroll Taxes;

Staff Salaries

gmployer FICA

workers Compensation Insurance

403B ER Pension match expense(current)
Prior pension liability

ER Insurance Expense

Bonus

Tatal Benefits & Payroll Taxes
Administrative Expenses:

Postage

Bulletin (Envelopes)
Accounting & Computer
Dffice Expense

Capier

Staff - Social

staff - Christmas Party

Staff - Enrichment (Training}
Bank Fees

Total Parish Office Expenses

Committee Expenses:
College Qutreach
Social Committee
Events

Calendar Raffie

e ALy

157846620

300.00
3,000.00

L

25,234.00

500.00
2,000.00
300.00
400.00
1,500.00
6,000.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
6,500.00
1,000.00
100.00
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22,800.00

238,327.50
18,232.05
4,416.00
3,432,00
4,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00

49 A A W W W A AN

292,407.55

3,200.00
3,400.00
6,500.00
6,947.46
6,2C0.00
800.00
1,400.00
900.00
30.00
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29,377.46

400.00
200.00
1,500.00
4,500.00
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Youth Group -
Total Committee Expenses

Total Expenses:

Net Profit/(Loss)

$ 500.60
$ 7,100.00
4 671,600.00

L

(0.00)
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