Parish Annual Financial Report September 1, 2017 - August 31, 2018

Nahasimaa al sant tragan	,
Parish Or Or out Heldle City	rinser

1465

• • •
Operating Receipts
Offertory Collections 509,028.82
Religious Education Income 31.1052.75
Gifts/Ecquests 16321.54
Discesson and National Collections 33,543.65
Other Income:
Committee trigge 124,565.44
Thurst Strong/Candles (Aswas 27,301.65
Bulletin /Free Press In processor Hey 30 18696
Rental / Utilities 10/102.
Total Operating Receipts 913,202.81
Operating Disbursements
Salaries Prints 43,273,85
Priest 43/2/5/62 Lay Employees 343/079/05
Fringe Benefits Priest 510400.08
Lay Empicyees 40,233.51
Administrative Expenses 37.6% 72.3
Church Operating Expenses 243367.92
Rectory Operating Expenses 50, 180.10
Panish Center Operating Expenses 2,163.39
Religious Education 32, 395.09
Diocesan and National Collections 33545.65
Committee Expenses 98,573.64
Catholic School Assessments 1,375,
Other
Transfer to DCF Emings 11429451
Sale of (150,05316)
O The state of the
Total Operating Disbursements 846,1444.86

Increase (Decrease) in Operating Cash Balance [3.242.05]

Capital Accounts Capital Receipts
Capital Expenditures
Net change in Capital Accounts
Cash on hand and in bank August 31, 2018
Parish Checking Account(s) 50441.77
Perich Savings Account(s)
DEF Savings Account(s) 242,100.85
Investments
Outstanding Debt as of August 31, 20 🔑 ;
Please List:
Due to Diocese Amount Due
None
Due to Outside Vendors Amount Due
None -
DEF Loans Outstanding Total as of August 31, 2018 56, 935, 93
Buokkeeper/Preparer (signature): Make Charles Date 111. 208
Reviewed: Finance Committee Chairperson (signature)
PASTOR Fr. Michael Johnson Date 11/1/2018

Parish Name & City Dur Lody of the lule ~ Leoner Stell
'arish Pinence Committee members: Years on Committee
John Bierder-Chairpisa-
Inocla would
Jammy Steat 1.
Kimbary May 20013
Dance 125 talo 1 years

Our Lady of the Lake Parish FY2019 Operations Budget - Final September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

	Amount	
INCOME:		
Collections:		
Sunday Ordinary - Weekly	\$	444,600.00
We Share	\$	103,200.00
Christmas	\$	14,000.00
Holy Day	\$	5,000.00
Easter	\$ \$ \$ \$	8,000.00
Total Collections	\$	574,800.00
Other Income:		
Gifts - Unrestricted	\$	12,000.00
Funeral Stipends	\$	10,500.00
Mass Stipends	\$ \$ \$	
All Souls Stipends	\$	900.00
Seminarian Stipend	\$ 	4 000 00
Wedding Stipend	\$	1,800.00
Shrine Candles	\$	300.00
Altar Flowers	\$	3,300.00
Catholic Fee Press	\$ \$	-
Parish Improvement Donations	\$	25,000.00
Parish Mission	\$	1,500.00
Rental Income		
Annual Utilities	\$ \$	8,000.00
Total Other Income	\$	63,300.00
Religious Education Income:		
Registration Fees	\$	20,000.00
Retreats	\$	3,000.00
Special Religious ED collection	\$ <u>\$</u> \$	1,000.00
Total Religious Education Income	\$	24,000.00
Parish Committee Income:		
Calendar Raffle Sales	\$	9,500.00
Total Parish Committee Income	\$	9,500.00
Total Income	<u>\$</u>	671,600.00

EXPENSES:

Church:		
Parish Priest	\$	30,726.00
Other Priest - Weekend	\$	4,000.00
Other Priest - Weekday	\$	350.00
Parish Cable	\$ \$ \$	3,984.00
Parish Electric	\$	12,000.00
Parish Gas	\$	12,700.00
Parish Water	\$	2,900.00
Seminarian Stipend	\$	2,500.00
Insurance	\$	12,000.00
Altar Supplies	\$	6,500 .00
Rubbish Removal - Church	\$	2,460.00
Auto Allowance	\$	16,380.00
Priests Benefits	\$	33 ,135.9 9
Priests Retreat	\$	1,600.00
Professional Journals	\$	500.00
Cathedraticum	\$	42,840.00
Communication Ministry Assessment	\$	4,320.00
Stipends - Other	\$	-
Stipends - Funeral	\$	8,225.00
Stipends - Mass	\$	-
Stipends - All Souls	\$	900.00
WeShare Fees	\$	4,800.00
Shrine Candles	\$	500.00
Altar Flowers	\$	3,300.00
Music Ministry	\$	1,350.00
Ongoing Faith Formation	\$	8,900.00
Parish Mission	\$	600.00
Parish Appreciation Dinner	\$	•
lithe	\$	44,460.00
License/Permits	\$	450.00
Supplies(Cleaning/Paper)	\$	2,300.00
R&M - Building	\$	23,000.00
R&M - Grounds	\$	4,000.00
Snow Removal	\$ \$	3,000.00
Total Church Expenses	\$	294,680.99
rotal citaton experience		
Rectory Expenses:		
Rectory Cable	\$	2,484.00
Rectory Electric	\$	1,000.00
Rectory Oil	\$	1,500.00
Rectory Water	\$	850.00
Rectory Cleaning	\$ \$ \$	1,200.00
Rectory Household Exp	\$	12,000.00
Association Fee - Condo	\$	÷
Rectory Furnishing	\$	2,400.00
•		

Rectory Grounds & Grotto	\$	800.00
Rectory R&M		3,000.00
Total Rectory Expenses	\$ 5	25,234.00
TOTAL MECTOLY EXPENSES	*	
Religious Education Expenses:		
Teacher Appreciation	\$	500.00
Retreat	\$ \$ \$	2,000.00
Repairs & Maintenance	\$	300.00
Vacation Bible School	Ş	400.00
Training/Seminars/Workshops	\$	1,500.00
Textbooks & Instructional	\$ \$	6,000.00
Office Expense		3,000.00
Catholic School Assessment	\$	1,500.00
Confirmation Retreat	5	6,500.00
Confirmation		1,000.00
First Communion	\$ \$	100.00
Total Religious Education Expenses	\$	22,800.00
Total Neligious Education Expenses	•	••••
Benefits & Payroll Taxes:		
Staff Salaries	\$	238,327.50
Employer FICA	\$	18,232.05
Workers Compensation Insurance	\$	4,416.00
403B ER Pension match expense(current)	\$	3,432.00
Prior pension liability	\$	8,000.00
ER Insurance Expense	\$	15,000.00
Bonus	\$ \$ \$ \$	5,000.00
Total Benefits & Payroll Taxes	\$	292,407.55
Administrative Expenses:		
Postage	\$	3,200.00
Bulletin (Envelopes)	\$	3,400.00
Accounting & Computer	\$	6,500.00
Office Expense	\$	6,947.46
Copier	\$	6,200.00
Staff - Social	\$	800.00
Staff - Christmas Party	\$	1,400.00
Staff - Enrichment (Training)	\$	900.00
Bank Fees	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	30.00
	\$	29,377.46
Total Parish Office Expenses	•	2.5,077140
Committee Expenses:		
College Outreach	\$	400.00
Social Committee	\$	200.00
Events	\$	1,500.00
Calendar Raffle	\$	4,500.00

11-02-'18 11:24 FROM- EXCECUTIVE OFFICES 19784662202 T-360 P0008/0008 F-071

Youth Group - \$ 500.00

Total Committee Expenses \$ 7,100.00

Total Expenses: \$ 671,600.00

Net Profit/(Loss) \$ (0.00)